



\$~20

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **TEST.CAS. 93/2019**  
**LT. COL. HARNARINDAR SINGH**

..... Petitioner

Represented by: Mr. INderbir Singh Alag, Sr. Adv.  
with Mr. R.S. Bisht, Adv.

versus

**GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI**

..... Respondent

Represented by:

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MUKTA GUPTA**

**ORDER**  
**13.12.2019**

%

I.A. 17690/2019

Exemption allowed subject to just exceptions.

I.A. 17691/2019 (delay of 42 days)

1. Without prejudice to the rights of parties delay of 42 days in re-filing the petition is condoned.
2. Application is disposed of.

TEST.CAS. 93/2019

1. Notice be issued to the respondent on the petitioner taking steps through ordinary and dasti process and through the Standing Counsel (Civil) returnable before the learned Joint Registrar for completion of pleadings on 3<sup>rd</sup> February, 2020.

**TEST.CAS. 93/2019**

**page 1 of 2**



2. In the meantime citation be published by the petitioner in one English and one Hindi Daily which has circulation in the area.
3. List before Court on 2<sup>nd</sup> March, 2020.

**MUKTA GUPTA, J.**

**DECEMBER 13, 2019**  
**‘ga’**

**TEST.CAS. 93/2019**

**page 2 of 2**