

\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 93/2019

LT. COL. HARNARINDAR SINGH Petitioner

Represented by: Mr. I.S. Alag, Sr. Adv. with Mr. R.S.
Bisht, Mr. Pravik Singh, Adv.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI Respondent

Represented by: Mr. Jamal Akhtar, Adv. for
R-1/GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MUKTA GUPTA

ORDER

% **02.03.2020**

1. Issue notice to the relatives No. (i) to (x) as mentioned in Para 7 of the petition on the petitioner taking steps through ordinary and dasti process, registered AD and speed post returnable on 5th May, 2020 before the learned Joint Registrar for completion of service.
2. List before Court on 14th July, 2020.

MUKTA GUPTA, J.

MARCH 02, 2020

‘ga’