



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 93/2019**

LT. COL. HARNARINDAR SINGHPetitioner

Through **Mr. Ram Singh Bisht, Adv.**

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHIRespondent

Through **None**

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. RAKESH PANDIT
(DHJS)**

ORDER

%

02.11.2020

**Case file received from the court of Sh. Vijay Shankar, learned
Joint Registrar (Judicial), who is stated to be on leave**

*Hearing of this matter has taken up through video conferencing on
account of on going Pandemic of Covid-19.*

E-file has not been received. However, from the perusal of Delhi
High Court website, it appears that the matter is listed for completion
of pleadings and admission/denial of documents.

Relist for purpose fixed in terms of previous order before concerned
learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) on 08.12.2020.

Order sheet be uploaded immediately

**RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 2, 2020/cd