



\$~12

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

TEST.CAS. 93/2019

LT. COL. HARNARINDAR SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ram Singh Bisht, Adv.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

..... Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

08.12.2020

Court hearing convened via video conferencing on account of Covid-19

Counsel for the respondents has not joined the proceedings via video conferencing.

As per office report, notice issued to relatives no. (viii) & (x) received back unserved. Service report of the notice issued to relatives no. (vii) & (ix) are awaited.

Issue fresh notice to the relatives no (i) to (ix) as mentioned in para no.7 of the petition, as per previous order, by all modes, returnable for **05th March, 2021**. Steps for service be taken within a week.

At request, re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings and admission/denial of the documents on **05th March, 2021**.

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 08, 2020/ nk