



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 93/2019**

LT. COL. HARNARINDAR SINGHPetitioner
Through: **Mr.R.S. Bisht, Adv.**

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHIRespondent
Through: **None**

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. JYOTI KLER (DHJS)

ORDER

% **05.03.2021**

PHYSICAL HEARING

1. Despite service none appeared for relatives no. (ii) to (vii) of the deceased.
2. Relative no. (viii), (ix) & (x) of the deceased are yet to be served.
3. Relative no.(i) is the petitioner himself.
4. It is submitted that the matter is likely to come up before the Hon'ble Court 04/05/2021 (*as per adjourned en bloc dates*).
5. Let fresh notice in terms of last order be issued to relative No. (viii), (ix) & (x) of the deceased by ordinary process, speed post, courier, and email, if available, returnable for **30th April, 2021**.

JYOTI KLER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 5, 2021/as/ab

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)