



\$~81(En Bloc)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 93/2019**

LT. COL. HARNARINDAR SINGH Petitioner

Through: **Mr. R.S. Bisht, Advocate.**

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

..... Respondent

Through: **None.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

04.04.2022

1. None appears on behalf of the respondent.
2. List before the Joint Registrar 2022 for completion of pleadings on 2nd May.
3. Counsel for the petitioner to inform the counsel for respondent of the next date of hearing.

AMIT BANSAL, J

APRIL 4, 2022

ak