



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 93/2019**

LT. COL. HARNARINDAR SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. R.S. Bisht & Mr Olson Nair,
Advs.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER KUMAR
GARG (DHJS)**

%

ORDER
02.05.2022

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that Relative no. (viii) of the deceased Testator is still not served.
2. Let fresh notice be issued to Relative no.(viii), through all permissible modes, returnable for **11th July, 2022.**

DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 2, 2022/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any