



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 93/2019**

LT. COL. HARNARINDAR SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. R.S. Bisht & Mr Vishal Kumar
Singh & Mr. Olson Nair, Advs.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER KUMAR
GARG (DHJS)**

ORDER
11.07.2022

%

1. As per office nothing, notice sent to Relative no.(viii) through speed post received back with report of 'no such person'.
2. Ld. Counsel for petitioner submits that he will move appropriate application in respect of service of Relative no. (viii) as petitioner is not having any other alternate address of Relative no.(viii).
3. At request, re-notify the matter for further proceedings on **11th October, 2022.**

DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 11, 2022

Click here to check corrigendum, if any