



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 93/2019**

LT. COL. HARNARINDAR SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. R.S. Bisht, Adv.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

ORDER

15.02.2023

%

1. As per office noting, notice through publication has been issued in respect of relative no.(viii), however, citation has not been filed till date.
2. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has submitted that the address of relative no.(viii) is of Bangalore and hence, newspapers for publication may be changed. He has further submitted that the newspaper 'The Hindu' of English language and 'Dakshin Bharat Rashtramat' of Hindi language are in circular in the said area.
3. Heard. In view of submissions of Ld. Counsel for plaintiff, issue let notice of the petition be issued to the relative no.(viii) through publication in the newspaper 'The Hindu' of English language and 'Dakshin Bharat Rashtramat' of Hindi language, of Bangalore edition, in terms of the order dated 11.10.2022, on deposit of publication charges and PF, for next date of hearing.



4. Re-notify the present matter for completion of service, completion of pleadings and further proceedings on **19th July, 2023.**

DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
FEBRUARY 15, 2023/v
Click here to check corrigendum, if any