



\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 93/2019**

LT. COL. HARNARINDAR SINGHPetitioner

Through: **Mr. R S Bisht, Advocate**

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHIRespondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

% **23.10.2024**

1. A perusal of the Order dated 02.08.2024 passed by the learned Joint Registrar indicates that objections have not been filed by any of the relatives.
2. Notices have been sent to State Bank of India, Parliament Street which has been served. Since service report for the notice issued to the State Bank of India, Mumbai was awaited, a fresh notice was issued to State Bank of India, Mumbai.
3. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner states that since there is no objection from any of the relatives, probate as prayed for can be granted. However, this Court is inclined to await the service report for the notice issued to State Bank of India, Mumbai.
4. List on 02.12.2024.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

OCTOBER 23, 2024

hsk