



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 93/2019**

LT. COL. HARNARINDAR SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. R S Bisht, Advocate.**

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

02.12.2024

%

1. In view of a time fixed matter listed at 04:00 PM today, the present matter cannot be taken up.
2. List on 28.01.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

DECEMBER 2, 2024

S. Zakir