



\$~76

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 93/2019**

LT. COL. HARNARINDAR SINGHPetitioner

Through: **Mr. R.S. Bisht, Advocate.**

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: **None.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

% **ORDER**
05.05.2025

List on 19.08.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MAY 5, 2025/YA