



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 93/2019

LT. COL. HARNARINDAR SINGHPetitioner

Through: Mr. R. S. Bisht, Advocate.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHIRespondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. GAGANDEEP
JINDAL (DHJS)**

ORDER

30.04.2026

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

1. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted six weeks time to file evidence by way of affidavit in terms of order dated 19.03.2026.
2. Issue notice to Branch Manager SBI, Parliament Street Delhi and SBI Mumbai, Maharashtra in terms of details as mentioned in the schedule of assets and properties of late Ms. Rubie Salochana Nanda, through all permissible modes on taking appropriate steps by the plaintiff within a week.
3. Re-notify the present matter for further proceedings on **4th August, 2026.**

**GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 30, 2026/PU

Click here to check corrigendum, if any